3. The Petitioner successfully bid for Plot No. 4 in Sector 9E at

Kalamboli, Navi Mumbai admeasuring an area of 29,881.16 sq. mtrs.

(the “said land”). 

4. On or about 24th September, 1992 the Petitioner paid a sum of

Rs.  3,73,51,450 (Rupees Three Crore Seventy  Three Lakh Fifty One

Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only) to CIDCO being the full premium

agreed to be paid by the Petitioner to the Respondent No. 3 CIDCO. 

5. The Respondent No.3 CIDCO executed an agreement  titled

‘Agreement To Lease’ dated 13th October 1995 (the “said Agreement”)

in  favour  of  the  Petitioner.